

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jeanne Bollendorf, Communications Committee <u>jeanne.kiwanis@gmail.com</u> Keith Hartman, Committee Chair <u>hartmankeithe@gmail.com</u> Mike O'Brochta, President <u>mike@obrochta.net</u>

Kiwanis Club of Roanoke Announces New Corporate Membership –

Our Kiwanis Club now has a Corporate Membership option! This membership affords all the benefits of an individual membership (including meals) plus the opportunity for secondary corporate representatives to substitute for the designated primary member. A corporate designee can change over time and participate as a full member, without changing the membership. Either the primary representative or a substitute for the primary representative is welcome to invite guests to attend meetings as well.

Only the designated primary member has voting privileges, however, or can serve on our board or as an officer. Should the primary corporate representative leave their organization the company can designate another representative to take their place, thus maintaining without disruption the corporation's membership.

Why should your company join?

Many companies want to offer community-service opportunities and this corporate membership offers multiple ways to participate in service projects of Kiwanis.

Visibility: excellent opportunities to enhance visibility and increase awareness.

Impact: highly impactful opportunities to give back to and affect positive change within our community.

Alignment: the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke assists over 25 charitable organizations, with a focus on three key pillars: Youth * Elderly * Environment

Connection: the opportunity to engage multiple members of the member organization with the Club.

Find out more by going to the "Join Us" page on our website!

https://www.roanokekiwanisclub.org/join-us/

About the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke



The Kiwanis Club of Roanoke is a community service organization in the Roanoke Valley of Virginia that has been serving the needs of youth, older adults, and the environment for more than 100 years. Our Club provides funds and sweat equity to over 25 charitable organizations, sponsors Key Clubs at Roanoke City & County high schools, Builders

Clubs at area middle school, K-Kids at area elementary schools, and the Phoenix Star AKtion Club for adults with special needs. We have provided mileage markers and signs on the greenways and donated an all-inclusive playground to the Melrose-Orange neighborhood. At the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke you can fulfill your desire to serve the community and build friendships that will last a lifetime. All are welcome to join or participate in programs.

The Kiwanis Club of Roanoke meets each Wednesday from 12:30-1:30PM.

For general information:

Tel: (540) 265-2441

Website: www.roanokekiwanisclub.org